

SPL(P)-3/18

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 30
10.04.2023

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

NER is received in respect of accused Sekhar Gain with prayer for another date to execute the accused vide Gaighata PS GDE No. 535 dated 09.04.2023 and GDE No. 572 dated 10.04.2023.

Perused the report. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

No ER of WA is received in respect of accused Patal Mondal.

Issue reminder.

Fix 06.09.2023 for ER of WA.