

SPL(P)-3/18

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 36  
14.05.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

NER of WA is received in respect of accused Sekhar Gain and Patal Mondal vide Gaighata PS GDE No 732 dated 13.04.2025, 1215 dated 20.04.2025, 1790 dated 30.04.2025, 234 dated 05.05.2025 and 684 dated 12.05.2025.

Perused the report. It appears from the report that several raids were conducted to execute the WA but the accused could be arrested.

ASI Raju Ghosh is present before this court in place of the OC Gaighata PS as he is badly engaged in L/O duty.

ASI Raju Ghosh is discharged after interrogation.

Warrant officer is directed to take extra effort to execute the WA as so much period has been elapsed since the issuance of warrant of arrest.

Fix 02.09.2025 for ER of WA.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the OC Gaighata PS for information.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO)  
Bongaon