

SPL(P)-3/18

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 38
02.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and ER of WA.

Accused Sekhar Gain on CB is absent by petition praying for time due to some necessary requirements.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No ER of WA is received in respect of accused Patal Mondal.

It is found from the record that WA were issued vide P No 123 both dated 23.12.2022 against accused Patal Mondal but no fruitful result has yet been achieved.

Fix 09.03.2026 for appearance of accused person and ER of WA.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the OC Gaighata PS for information.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO)
Bongaon